

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



Advisory No.:	MSS-2024-@34
Classification:	Management Support Services Advisory
Date:	20 June 2024

INSURANCE COMMISSION ADVISORY

TO

All Insurance/Reinsurance Companies, Insurance and Reinsurance Brokers, Mutual Benefit Associations, Trusts for Charitable Uses, Pre-Need Companies, Health Maintenance Organizations and other Insurance Commission (IC) Regulated Entities and IC Personnel

SUBJECT: Special (Non-Working) Day on 24 June 2024

Please be advised that **Monday, 24 June 2024, is a Special (Non-Working) Day in the City of Manila in celebration of its 453rd Founding Anniversary, per Presidential Proclamation No. 599 dated 19 June 2024. Hence, work at the IC Manila Office is hereby suspended.**

For those with confirmed appointments on the said date, please request a new appointment through our Insurance Commission Appointment Reservation System (https://web.insurance.gov.ph/icare/login).

A copy of Proclamation No. 599 is attached for reference.

Thank you for your cooperation.

MARTÍN JOHN S, YASAY
Deputy Insurance Commissioner
Management Support Services Group

MALACAÑAN PALACE MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROCLAMATION NO. 599

DECLARING MONDAY, 24 JUNE 2024, A SPECIAL (NON-WORKING) DAY IN THE CITY OF MANILA

WHEREAS, on 24 June 2024, Monday, the City of Manila will mark the celebration of its 453rd Founding Anniversary;

WHEREAS, it is but fitting and proper that the people of the City of Manila be given full opportunity to participate in the occasion and enjoy the celebration;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LUCAS P. BERSAMIN, Executive Secretary, by authority of the President, FERDINAND R. MARCOS, JR., do hereby declare Monday, 24 June 2024, a special (non-working) day in the City of Manila.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 19th day of June, in the year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty Four.

By authority of the President:

Office of the President

MALACAÑANG RECORDS OFFICE
CERTIFIED COPY

ATTY. KANNEE N. ESPINO

416/19